[Airport Concession Lease]

Baggage Storage Lease No. 95-0263 between Smarte Carte, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

Resolution approving Amendment No. 2 to the Public Locker and Over-the-Counter

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission approved Resolution No. 05-0026 amending the Public Locker and over-the-Counter Baggage Storage Lease No. 95-0263; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 eliminates the locker operation permitted use, recaptures the locker premises for other uses, and accordingly reduces the Minimum Annual Guarantee for the Lease to \$45,000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves Amendment No. 2 to the Public Locker and over-the-Counter Baggage Storage Lease No. 95-0263, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number 050854



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

050854

Date Passed:

Resolution approving Amendment No. 2 to the Public Locker and Over-the-Counter Baggage Storage Lease No. 95-0263 between Smarte Carte, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

August 2, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 050854

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 2, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

erk of the Board

ayor Gavin Newsom

AUG 1 2 2005

**Date Approved** 

City and County of San Francisco